Express Mail No.:EL 501 740 8

05-07-2001

# 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

oner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached documents. 101703087 Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): APR 2 5 2001 American Cyanamid Company Name: BASF Agrochemical Products B.V. Internal Address: □Individual(s) □General Partnership □Limited Partnership Street Address: Kadestraat 1, 6811CA Arnhem, Netherlands ⊠Corporation-State: Maine City \_\_ State \_\_ZIP \_\_ □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No □Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: □Corporation-State ■Other <u>Dutch private limited liability company</u> □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative □Other \_\_\_\_\_ designation is attached: 

✓ Yes 

✓ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: April 24, 2001 (effective July 1, 2000) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) <u>75/665,107</u> B. Trademark registration No.(s) None Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 6. Total number of applications 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: and registrations involved: 1 PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$\_40.00 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. Attn.: Michèle A. Moser, Esq. 8. Deposit account number: 16-1150 File No.: 10557-207-999 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. April 25, 2001 Michèle A. Moser Signature Date Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

> > TRADEMARK

NY2 - 1192213.1

REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0160

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATION

APR 2 5 2001

BASF Agrochemical Products B.V.

Serial No.:

75/665,107

Filing Date: March 22, 1999

Mark:

**STANDOUT** 

**Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks** 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

#### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Pennie & Edmonds LLP, located at 1155 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, is hereby designated as applicant's representative on whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above identified mark may be served.

Dated: April 19, 2001

Respectfully submitted,

BASF Agrochemical Products B.V.

By:

Jens Jürgen Heumann

Title:

Director

NY2 - 1189156.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0161

10557-207-999

#### UNITED STATES

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Deed is made and entered into as of July 1, 2000.

WHEREAS, American Cyanamid Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maine, United States of America, with a principal place of business at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07054 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark and application thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, BASF Agrochemical Products B.V., a Dutch private limited liability company, with a principal place of business at Kadestraat 1, 6811CA Arnhem, Netherlands ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor, American Cyanamid Company's right, title and interest in and to the trademark and application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, American Cyanamid Company, does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee, BASF Agrochemical Products B.V., all right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the application thereof and any registration that issues therefrom, the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the trademark pertains, and all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, American Cyanamid Company, has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 24 day of April, 2001.

American Cyanamid Company

Egon E. Berg

Assistant Secretary

NY2 - 1188579.2

REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0162

#### SCHEDULE A

FILING DATE APPLN. NO. TRADEMARK

MARCH 22, 1999 75/665107 STANDOUT

NY2 - 1188579.2

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMAR RGE. 03

RECORDED: 04/25/2001 REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0163